DC/DC Converters – SR-78M series
0.5A output current
Single Output
FEATURES
• 3 Pin SIL Package
• Non isolation, No need for heatsinks
• Wide Input Range, Step-down switching dc-dc converter
• Full SMD Technology
• Continuous Short Circuit Protection
• Pin-out compatible with LM78Mxx three terminals positive Regulator
• Efficiency up to 97 %
• -40°C ~ 85°C Operation Temperature Range
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS & PIN CONNECTIONS
Model
Number
Input
Vdc
Output
Vdc
Output
Current
(mA)
Efficiency
@FL (%)
SR-78M1R5 4.75-30 1.5 500 78
SR-78M1R8 4.75-34 1.8 500 82
SR-78M2R5 4.75-34 2.5 500 87
SR-78M3R3 4.75-34 3.3 500 91
SR-78M05 6.5-34 5.0 500 94
SR-78M6R5 8.0-34 6.5 500 95
SR-78M7R2 9.0-34 7.2 500 95
SR-78M09 11-34 9.0 500 96
SR-78M12 15-34 12 500 97
SR-78M15 18-34 15 500 97
PIN # Single
1 +V Input
2 GND
3 +V Output